Title / Position

* Executive Director

* Superintendent of Finance

Parks Manager

Superintendent of Parks & Facilities
Superintendent of Recreation
Facility Manager

Finance Coordinator

Human Resources and Risk Manager
IT Coordinator

Guest Services Supervisor

Park Maintenance

Marketing Manager

Park Maintenance

Morton Grove Park District

Total Compensation Package as required by Public Act 097-0609

Budgeted
Salary

$173,576
$134,357
$95,813
$100,783
$97,363
$83,491
$69,071
$78,493
$80,059
$58,415
$63,303
$70,824
$65,999

Employer

Medical

Insurance

$34,332
$34,332
$25,339
$11,444
$0
$25,339
$25,339
$16,018
$11,444
$25,339
$17,315
$8,446
$0

as of 01/01/2025

Employer

Dental

Insurance

$1,257
$1,257
$1,257
$450
$450
$1,257
$1,257
$643
$450
$1,257
$900
$450
$450

Employer
Vision
Insurance

$722
$722
$722
$246
$246
$722
$202
$459
$246
$722
$459
$0
$0

Clothing

Car

Allowance  Allowance

$0
$0
$200
$200
$0
$200
$0
$0
$0
$0
$200
$0
$200

$3,000

Total
Budgeted
Compensation

$212,887
$170,668
$123,331
$113,124
$98,060
$111,009
$95,869
$95,613
$92,200
$85,733
$82,177
$79,720
$66,649

Vacation
Days Eamed

25
24
27
24
27
18
18
18
12
16
21
18
24

* At least 6 days before an employer participating in the lllinois MunicipaI'Retirement Fund approves an employee's total compensation package that is equal to or in excess of

$150,000 per year, the employer must post on its website the total compensation package for that employee.

Sick
Days Eamed

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



