Morton Grove Park District Total Compensation Package as required by Public Act 097-0609 as of 01/01/2025

Title / Position	Budgeted Salary	Employer Medical Insurance	Employer Dental Insurance	Employer Vision Insurance	Clothing Allowance	Car Allowance	Total Budgeted Compensation	Vacation Days Earned	Sick Days Earned
* Executive Director	\$173,576	\$34,332	\$1,257	\$722	\$0	\$3,000	\$212,887	25	12
* Superintendent of Finance	\$134,357	\$34,332	\$1,257	\$722	\$0		\$170,668	24	12
Parks Manager	\$95,813	\$25,339	\$1,257	\$722	\$200		\$123,331	27	12
Superintendent of Parks & Facilities	\$100,783	\$11, 444	\$450	\$246	\$200		\$113,124	24	12
Superintendent of Recreation	\$97,363	\$0	\$450	\$246	\$0		\$98,060	27	12
Facility Manager	\$83,491	\$25,339	\$1,257	\$722	\$200		\$111,009	18	12
Finance Coordinator	\$69,071	\$25,339	\$1,257	\$202	\$0		\$95,869	18	12
Human Resources and Risk Manager	\$78,493	\$16,018	\$643	\$459	\$0		\$95,613	18	12
IT Coordinator	\$80,059	\$11,444	\$450	\$246	\$0		\$92,200	12	12
Guest Services Supervisor	\$58,415	\$25,339	\$1,257	\$722	\$0		\$85,733	15	12
Park Maintenance	\$63,303	\$17,315	\$900	\$459	\$200		\$82,177	21	12
Marketing Manager	\$70,824	\$8, 44 6	\$450	\$0	\$0		\$79,720	18	12
Park Maintenance	\$65,999	\$0	\$450	\$0	\$200		\$66,649	24	12

^{*} At least 6 days before an employer participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund approves an employee's total compensation package that is equal to or in excess of \$150,000 per year, the employer must post on its website the total compensation package for that employee.